

केन्द्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कोकराझार CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

Deemed to be University, MoE, Govt. of India Kokrajhar-783370, Assam www.cit.ac.in

No.CITK/PRO/88/2021/48

Date: 28.09.2021

OFFICE ORDER

Mr. J.D.H. Basumatary, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Humanities & Social Sciences, CIT Kokrajhar has been entrusted as Public Relation Officer (PRO) of the Institute for a period of one year from the date of issue of this office order.

This is issued with the approval of the Director.

(Ms. Chaitali Brahma) Registrar Central Institute of Technology Kokrajhar

Copy to:

- 1. All the Deans of this Institute for kind information.
- 2. All Heads of Departments/ Sections/ Cells etc. of this Institute for kind information.
- 3. The Concerned Person for kind information.
- 4. All Assistant Registrars of this Institute for information.
- 5. The Security Officer, CIT Kokrajhar for information.
- 6. PS to Director, CIT Kokrajhar for information.
- 7. PS to Registrar, CIT Kokrajhar for information.

(Ms. Chaitali Brahma)

Registrar

Gentral Institute of Technology Kokrajhar